Offerings and
   Related
   Transaction
   Historical Eliminations(A)  Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------- --------------- -------------   ---------

Assets
Current Assets:
Cash.....  $   --   $   --   $ 116,438  (B) $   --
   248,313  (C)
   (14,101) (D)
   (3,000) (D)
   (245,313) (E)
   (102,337) (F)
Accounts receivable, affiliated companies.....   6,245   --   62,673 (F)   68,918
Accounts receivable, net.....   151,264   (25,967)   25,967  (F)  151,264
Note receivable from affiliate.....   20,000   (20,000)   --   --
Inventories.....   20,606   (7,489)   13,697  (F)   26,814
Deferred income taxes.....   2,821   (2,821)   --   --
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   Total Current Assets.....   200,936   (56,277)   102,337   246,996
Properties, plants and equipment, net.....   566,359   --   --   566,359
Deferred charges and other assets.....   21,906   --   3,000  (D)   24,906
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   Total Assets.....  $789,201   $(56,277)   $ 105,337   $838,261
   ========   ========   =========   ========
Liabilities and Equity
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable.....  $235,061   $   --   $   --   $235,061
Accrued liabilities.....   26,628   (10,602)   --   16,026
Current portion of long-term debt due affiliate.....   75,000   (75,000)   --   --
Current portion of long-term debt.....   228   --   --   228
Taxes payable.....   20,373   (14,033)   --   6,340
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   Total Current Liabilities.....   357,290   (99,635)   --   257,655
Long-term debt due affiliate.....   65,000   (65,000)   --   --
Long-term debt.....   4,553   --   248,313  (C)  252,866
Deferred income taxes.....   78,140   (78,140)   --   --
Other deferred credits and liabilities.....   9,325   (8,363)   --   962

Equity:
Net parent investment.....   274,893   194,861   (245,313) (E)   --
   (224,441) (G)
Held by Public:
Common units (subject to a limited call right if more than
 80% of all outstanding common units are held by the
 general partner and its affiliates).....   --   --   116,438  (B)  102,337
   (14,101) (D)
Held Indirectly by Sunoco, Inc.:
Common units.....   --   --   72,816  (G)   72,816
Subordinated units.....   --   --   147,136  (G)  147,136
General partner interest.....   --   --   4,489  (G)   4,489
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   Total Equity.....   274,893   194,861   (142,976)   326,778
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   Total Liabilities and Equity.....  $789,201   $(56,277)   $ 105,337   $838,261
   ========   ========   =========   ========

   (See Accompanying Notes)

   F-3

   SUNOCO LOGISTICS PARTNERS L.P.

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME (Unaudited)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   (in thousands, except unit data)

   Offerings and
   Related
   Transaction
   Historical  Eliminations(H)  Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------  --------------- -------------  -----------

Revenues
Sales and other operating revenue:
  Affiliates..... $1,067,182   $   --   $ 11,408 (I) $ 1,078,590
  Unaffiliated customers.....   545,822   --   --   545,822
Other income.....   4,774   --   --   4,774
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------
   Total Revenues.....  1,617,778   --   11,408   1,629,186
Costs and Expenses
Cost of products sold and operating expenses.....  1,503,156   --   --   1,503,156
Depreciation and amortization.....   25,325   --   --   25,325
Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   35,956   --   --   35,956
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------
   Total Costs and Expenses.....  1,564,437   --   --   1,564,437
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------
Operating Income.....   53,341   --   11,408   64,749
Net interest cost paid to affiliates.....   11,727   (11,727)   --   --
Other interest cost and debt expense.....   393   --   18,294 (J)   19,362
   375 (K)
   300 (L)
Capitalized interest.....   (1,140)   --   --   (1,140)
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------
Income before income tax expense.....   42,361   11,727   (7,561 )   46,527
Income tax expense.....   15,594   (15,594)   --   --
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------
   Net Income..... $   26,767   $ 27,321   $ (7,561)   46,527
   ==========   ========   ========
General partner's interest in net income.....   (931)
   -----------
Limited partners' interest in net income.....   $   45,596
   ===========
Net income per unit:
  Basic.....   $   2.00